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Schlusswertung OL CHALLENGE 2024

Rang Vorname/Name Wohnort JG Kat Total
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1 Susanne Wenk Hiittwilen 1964 Wweo+  (0) 10 10 10 10 40
2 Denise Vuichard Frauenfeld 1974 OKW (9 9 10 10 9 38
3 SannaBoni Schénengrund 2012 W13 () 8 9 10 10 37
4  Helene Greminger  Ottoberg 1955 weo+ (00 9 8 9 7 33
4 Jana Sutter Appenzell 2007 OLW 8 7 (4) 8 10 33
6  Sabrina Miller Ennetach 1984 wao+ 7 9 8 7 (3 31
7 Silvia Biichler Herisau 1969 W40+  (5) 8 9 8 5 30
8 Janine Welna Buchackern 1976 Okw 6 7 10 6 (2 = 29
9 Claire Santoro Aadorf 1948 W60+ 10 9 9 28
9 Larissa Lutz Appenzell 2013 w13 7 (0 7 8 6 28
9 LenaAschwanden  Schénenberg 2014 W13 8 3 10 7 28
12 Hanna Lambauer Rheineck 1991 okw 7 5 7 7 26
12 Niculina Reubi Weinfelden 2012 w13 10 9 7 26
12 RheaBraunwalder Wil 1990 okw (4 4 6 8 8 26
12 Vreni Eigenmann Wil 1947 W60+ ‘ 5 ‘ 8 7 6 26
16  Fiona Signer St.Gallen 1996 ow 10 0 10 5 | 25 |
17  Doris Brand Untereggen 1970 W40+ ‘ 6 ‘ 6 7 5 (1) 24
18  Nina Sutter Appenzell 2000 ow 3 6 9 5 (0 23
18 Rita Deininger St.Gallen 1970 w40+ 8 8 7 23
20 Judith Lehmann Oberriet 1988 okw 8 6 8 22
20  Leony Rohrl Fetzisloh 2005 OlW 9 6 7 0 22
22 Monika Riediker Thundorf 1971 ow 5 4 7 3 | 19 |
22 Simone Bésch St. Gallen 1977 W40+ 9 10 19
24 Analia Reubi Weinfelden 2000 oow & 10 18
24 Muriel Gysin Frauenfeld 2012 w13 10 | 8 18
26 Nesa Schiller Speicher 2000 olw o 9 8 7
26 Ruth Wiest Appenzell 1955 W60+ 9 | 8 17
28 Svenja Feurer Niederwil 2011 w17 10 6 16
29  Madlaina Reubi Weinfelden 2000 OLW 6 0 9 15
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Rang

30
30
32
32
34
34
36
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
58
58
58
58
58
63
63
63
63
63

Vorname/Name

Claudia Rechsteiner

Flora Schiller

Christina Weder Brude

Esther Schapper
Melina Riediker
Nia Leuenberger
Heidi Graf

Eliane Deininger
Emma Krauer
Flurina Eschmann
Judith Tobler
Laraina Mader
Leonie Benz

Livia Bosshard
Malin Rohrl

Nuria Gysin-Castelli
Rahel Manser
Ruth Burkhart
Stefanie Sutter
Aline Bernet
Isabella Miller
Ivanna Khudiakova
Jelena Sterren
Levina Burkhart
Lisa Hubmann
Monika Ammann
Patricia Troxler
Rahel Good
Ivanka Khudiakova
Jana Bosshard
Nathalie Berlinger
Nina Fuchs

Vroni Akeret
Andrea Good
Bettina Mattle
Lilian Kissling
Maja Kunz

Sabrina Rechsteiner

Mittwoch, 4. September 2024

Wohnort

Rehetobel
Speicher

St. Gallen
Niederteufen
Thundorf
Herisau
Uesslingen
St. Gallen

St. Georgen
Grisch

St. Gallen
Wil
Untereggen
Winterthur
Egnach
Buchs SG
Eggersriet
Friltschen
Altstatten

St. Gallen
Berg
Bischofzell
Rossruti
Friltschen
Marwil
Heerbrugg
Gais
Nussbaumen
Bischofzell
Winterthur
Wil

Gais
Frauenfeld
Nussbaumen
St. Margrethen
Dachsen
St.Gallen
Altstatten

IG

1975
2009
1976
1966
2006
2010
1968
2000
2012
1988
1960
2009
2005
2008
2007
1982
1986
1982
1998
2015
1979
2011
2010
2014
2004
1959
1992
2007
2011
2009
1971
2011
1958
1974
1976
1964
1968
2016

Kat

W40+
w17
W40+
W40+
OoLW
w17
OoLW
oW
w17
OKW
W40+
w17
oW
w17
OoLW
W40+
OKW
W40+
OKW
w13
OKW
w13
w17
w13
oW
OKW
OKW
oW
W13
w17
W40+
w13
W60+
oW
OKW
W60+
OoLW
w13
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63
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
93
93
93
93
93
93
99
99
99
99
103
103
103

Vorname/Name

Sandra Grollmann
Agnes Thunert
Andrina Ebneter
Barbara Schiller
Elsbeth Frei
Madlaina Winteler
Melia Guidolin

Sina Gasser

Stefanie Kennerknecht

Anna-Lena Winteler
Brigitte Lang

Janina Neff

Miriam Rinderknecht
Patrizia Marty
Petra Reubi

Rita Van der Velde
Ronja Spring
Salome Feurer
Andrea Friedrich Wint
Kerstin Unmussig
Neda Gerber

Nicole Grollmann
Ronja Dossenbach
Stefanie Fassler
Tanja Weis

Andrea Munz
Annette Enzler
Claudia Gehrig
Diana Kalin

Flavia Steffen
Sophia Solenthaler
Agata Castelli

Isabel Boni

Monika De Stefani
Sara Meier

Annica Feurer
Danielle Vuichard
Myrtha Schum
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Wohnort

Bichwil
Herisau
Appenzell
Speicher
Winterthur
Weinfelden
Gais
Uesslingen
Langen b. Brege
Weinfelden
Diepoldsau
Gais
Freienstein
Braunau
Weinfelden
Stachen
Miullheim
Niederwil
Weinfelden
St.Gallen

St. Gallen
Bichwil

Gais
Appenzell Steine
Zirich

St. Gallen
Teufen
Neukirch
Eschenz
Rebstein
Gais

Buchs SG
Schonengrund
Haggenschwil
Speicher
Niederwil
Frauenfeld

Herisau

IG

2010
2003
2013
1967
1944
2012
2011
2007
1984
2014
1971
2015
1999
2008
1979
1976
2015
2014
1981
1995
2012
2010
2012
2011
1976
1980
1974
1974
1973
1999
2013
2014
1981
1971
2009
2014
1977
1976

Kat

W17
oLw
W13
W40+
W60+
W40+
w13
oLw
W40+
w17
W40+
w13
oLw
w17
oLwW
OKW
W13
W13
oLw
oLw
W13
w17
w13
w13
oLwW
W40+
OKW
W40+
OKW
oLw
w13
w13
W40+
oLw
w17
W13
oLw
W40+
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Rang

103
103
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108

Vorname/Name

Sabine Bonig
Sonja Lang
Anna Steffen

Anna-Katharine Brem

Barbara Schonenberge

Eileen Aigbe

Elena Ferrari
Isabelle Hellmiller
Jasmin Manser
Joelle Keiser
Kathrin Schmid
Ladina Schapper
Larissa Hermann
Leandra Inauen
Lena Langenegger
Lena Schirm
Margrit Schaltegger
Marie Grand
Marion Kaiser
Marlene Heuser
Monika Barlocher
Monika Feurer
Patricia Breu

Sara Kaiser

Sonja Schlepfer

Stefanie Koller

Mittwoch, 4. September 2024

Wohnort

Achberg
Diepoldsau
Rebstein
Zirich

St. Gallen
Balgach
Wil
Speicher
Appenzell
Gais
Rossruti
Niederteufen
Gais
Appenzell
Speicher
St. Gallen
Lustdorf
Trogen

Wil

Lindau
Herisau
Niederwil
Appenzell Steine
Wil
Appenzell
Appenczell

IG

1969
2010
1968
1976
1994
1998
2012
1962
2006
2015
1971
2005
1996
1994
2010
2012
1952
1983
1983
1991
1960
1977
1985
2014
1983
1989

Kat

W40+
w17
oLwW
W40+
oLwW
oLw
W13
oLw
OoLW
W13
OKW
oLw
oLwW
oLw
oLw
W13
OoLW
OoLW
OKW
oLw
OKW
oLw
oLw
W13
OoLW
OoLwW
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Schlusswertung OL CHALLENGE 2024

Vorname/Name

Tiago Miiller
Jannis Riediker
Thomas Miller
Timo Miller
Pirmin Rechsteiner
Lars Friedli

Emil Sutter
Gian-Luca Baumann
Eric Muller

Rolf Bollhalder
Theo Manser
Christoph Ammann
Koni Hofmeister
Norbert Wenger
Daniel Raum

Jonas Niedermann
Philip Bruggmann
Hanspeter Schenk
Hansueli Lithi
Miklas Kossert
Reto Giezendanner
Rolf Wiistenhagen
Urs Miiller
Matthias Peter
Martin Koster
Julian Benz
Simeon Sterren
Martin Seiterle
Martin Zeschg
Adrian Firer
Oliver Fas

Ueli Styger

Peter Lattmann
Andri Burkhart
Darius Bold

Erich Brauchli

Mittwoch, 4. September 2024

Wohnort

Ennetach
Thundorf
Ennetach
Berg SG
Bernhardzell
Buchackern
Appenzell
Arbon

Berg
Teufen
Eggersriet
Widnau
Degersheim
Rorschach
Hochst

Bronschhofen

Salmsach
Weinfelden
Waldstatt
Au

St. Gallen
St. Gallen
Berg SG
Frauenfeld
Rebstein
Untereggen
Rossrati
Amriswil
Heiden
Flawil

St. Gallen
Herisau
Winterthur
Friltschen
Speicher
Engelburg

IG

2012
2008
1978
2010
1987
2008
1956
2012
2012
1956
2015
1983
1977
1963
1982
2007
1971
1960
1953
1987
2000
1970
1976
1962
1962
2009
2012
1958
1996
1974
1968
1962
1964
2010
2007
1951

Kat

M17
OKM
M40+
M17
OKM
OoLM
M60+
M13
M13
M60+
M13
M40+
OKM
M60+
M40+
oM
OLm
M60+
M60+
OLM
OLM
M40+
M40+
M60+
M60+
oM
M13
M60+
OLM
M40+
M40+
M60+
M60+
M17
oM
M60+
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Total
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9 9 10 10 9 38
10 10 10 7 37
7 9 10 (0 9 35
8 (4 10 9 6 33
7 9 (6 8 7 31
[ 7 ][] 8 7 9 31
99 6 6 30
9 10]10] 0 29
6 6 9 @@ 7 28
] 9 9 6 24
7 6 3 8 24
| ]l o 9 9 5 23
8 8 5 21
R 7 9 21
3 7 6 5 21
10 10 20
(0 8 0 6 20
| 3 | 9 8 20
10 10 20
| 10| [ 10 | 0 20
5 0 6 8 19
(0 s 5 7 || 1 18
8 8 16
[0 ][ 7 5 3 15
10 4 14
| 5 ] 8 13
40 5 4 13
] 5 7 12
7 5 0 12
0 6 0 6 12
6 5 11
[ ] 10 10
72 1 (0 o 10
4 6 10
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Rang Vorname/Name Wohnort JG Kat § :E g 2 r_g'h Total
g 2 g8 5
34  Felix Haller St. Gallen 1991 OWMm 10 10
34  Joschi Schmid Rossriti 2004 OLM 10 10
34 Jiurg Hellmiller Speicher 1960 M60+ 10 10
34  Marcel Muttner St. Gallen 1984 OLM 0 6 4 0 10
34  Thomas Rusch Algetshausen 1968 M40+ 10 10
34  Toni Bichler Herisau 1962 M60+ 1 7 2 10
34  Urs Mark Zollikon 1970 OKM 10 10
44  Aurel Hofmeister Degersheim 2014 M13 0 0 5 4 9
44 Elia Brihwiler St. Gallen 1996 OLM 9
44  Elijah Werthmiiller Rossriiti 2010 M17 9
44  Heini Benz Altstatten 1956 M60+ 0 9
44  Jonas Lenz Zuzwil 2001 OLM 9
44 Julian Bleiker Degersheim 1998 OLM 9 9
44  Konrad Lemmenmeier St. Gallen 2012 M13 9
44  Werner Jackle Steckborn 1960 M60+ 9 9
44  Yoann Hersche St. Gallen 2013 OKM 9
53  Andrin Sutter Appenczell 2002 OLMm 8
53 Beat Imhof Balgach 1962 M60+ 8
53  Ben Perry Ottery St Mary 2007 OLM 8
53  Darius Rutz St.Gallen 2007 M17 (0) 0 0 0 8 8
53  Dominik Ebneter Appenzell 1978 M40+ 8
53  Elia Oswald St. Gallen 2013 M13 8 8
53  Fabian Good Nussbaumen 2012 M17 7 1 8
53  Hans Frischknecht Herisau 1956 M60+ 0 3 8
53  Heiri Greminger Ottoberg 1947 M60+ (0) 3 4 1 0 8
53  lago Garcia Bartsch Bazenheid 2009 M17 8
53 Jonas lang Diepoldsau 2013 M13 8 8
53  Laurin Graf St. Gallen 2002 OKM 8 8
53  Mario Ammann Berneck 1956 OKM 8 8
53  Matti Bachi Marwil 2014 M13 8 8
53  Noan Wagner Appenzell Steine 2011 M13 3 8
53  Peter Knill St. Gallen 1960 M60+ 0 0 8
53 Roland Hug Weinfelden 1962 OLM 0 0 8
70  Jouri Hotz Bischofzell 2012 M13 3 4 7
70  Luca Kaiser Wil 2012 M13 7 0 7
70  Mark Aegler Zug 1965 M40+ 7 7
70  Martin Stamm St. Gallen 1961 OKM 7 7
70  Martin Wenk Hittwilen 1966 M40+ 2 5 0 7
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70
70
70
70
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
105

Vorname/Name

Philipp Spring
Remo Fuchs
Timon Aegler

Urs Kreis

Andrin Wey
Daniel Jud

Jonas Walter

Jurg Graf

Manuel Lambauer
Onni Thomann
Rolf Reubi

Stefan Bonig

Tim Wey
Alexander Riiegg
Christian Scherrer
Jano Zwyssig
Jonin Burkhart
Martin Barlocher
Nicola Rittimann
Peter Schweizer
Reto Sutter

Urs Manser
Cedric Bernet
Christian Scherrer
Ernst Baumann
Fritz Streuli

Ralph Schwegler
Reto Graf

Stefan Fritschi
Tobias Gerber
Christian Manser
Janik Good
Jurgen Jankowski
Padi Geiger
Stefan Lang

Sven Aschwanden
Willi Spring

Winfried Fugmann

Mittwoch, 4. September 2024

Wohnort

Miullheim
Gais

Wil
Egnach
Zirich
Stachen
Altstatten
Teufen
Rheineck
St. Gallen
Weinfelden
Achberg
Wil

St. Gallen
Landquart
Gais
Friltschen
Herisau
Wangi
Salmsach
Zirich
Thal

St. Gallen
St. Gallen

Schwarzenbach

Weinfelden
St. Gallen
St. Gallen
Winterthur
St. Gallen
Eggersriet

Nussbaumen

Mahlrti
Aadorf

Diepoldsau

Schénenberg

Ottoberg
Stockach/D

IG

1984
2013
1999
1955
1999
1972
1994
1976
1996
2013
1976
1966
2012
2014
2002
2012
2012
1953
2014
1961
1978
1968
2013
2002
1945
1962
1970
1974
1972
1979
1983
2010
1952
1970
1968
1979
1958
1956

Kat

M40+
M13
oM
M60+
oM
OoLM
OKM
M40+
oM
M13
oM
M40+
M17
M13
oM
M13
M17
OKM
M13
OKM
M40+
M40+
M13
oM
M60+
OoLM
OKM
M40+
M40+
OKM
M40+
oM
M60+
M40+
M40+
M40+
M60+
M60+
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Rang

113
113
113
113
113
113
119
119
119
119
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123

Vorname/Name Wohnort
Christoph Hutzli wil

Jari Bachi Marwil
Marius Bur Sevelen
Markus Weber Sevelen
Peter Kissling Dachsen
Thomas Miiller Rheineck

Hartwig Rogl Neumarkt am W
Livio Binz Diepoldsau
Louis Kiansky St. Gallen
René Corthay Wattwil
Adi Thomann St. Gallen
Alessandro Capasso  St. Gallen
Alexej Schweizer Hosenruck
Alexis Gabriel St. Gallen
Aschi Baumann Jonschwil
Bastian Schmid Rossriiti
Benedetto Castelli Buchs SG
Bruno Schneiter Winterthur
Christian Gerlach Thundorf
Christian Gysin Frauenfeld

Christian Schwarzwald Arnegg
Christian Stricker Oltingen
Christoph Frischknecht Degersheim

Christoph Wachter Sulgen

Cyrill Meier Berg SG
Damian Koppel St. Gallen
Daniel Heuser Lindau
Daniel Rass St. Gallen
Dario Bosch St. Gallen
Dario Schnellmann Wittenbach
David Signer St. Gallen
Eldar Musin Berneck
Fabian Firer Flawil
Felix Kaser Horn TG
Franz Lambrecht Egnach
Gregor Rolli Staad
Guido J. Studer St. Gallen
Gustav Gochnour St. Gallen

Mittwoch, 4. September 2024

IG

1966
2013
1957
1983
1959
1956
1958
2013
2014
1941
1979
1993
2009
1983
1945
2008
1978
1962
1966
1974
1981
1967
1994
1990
1977
2000
1990
1994
2015
2010
1993
1986
2003
1976
1955
1979
1939
1993

Kat

M40+
M17
M60+
OLm
M60+
M60+
M60+
M13
M13
M60+
Om
OLMm
Om
OLMm
M60+
oM
Om
M60+
Om
OLm
Owm
OLMm
oM
oM
OLM
OLMm
Om
OLMm
oM
OLMm
oM
oM
Om
OLm
M60+
OLm
M60+
OLMm
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Rang

123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123

Vorname/Name

Hans Miggler
Heinz Bleiker
Heinz Moser
Henri Koch
Henri Ziircher
llya Linder

Ivo Benz

Jan Hug

Jonas Fischer
Jorg Greb

Josef Frey

Julian Thurnherr
Konrad Bahler
Leo Bruderer
Linus Benz

Linus Benz

Linus Gysin

Lio Weber

Luca Miiller
Lukas Studer
Mario Fassler
Mario Fassler
Markus Richina
Matis Munz
Maurus Graf
Max Strini
Michael Huber
Patrick Geiger
Patrick Kunz
Patrick Sieber
Peter Rittimann
Philemon Schmid
Pirmin Schneider
Rainer Muller
Raoul Koller
Raphael Walter
Remo Koller

Robert Furrer

Mittwoch, 4. September 2024

Wohnort

Oberuzwil
Degersheim
Teufen
Appenzell
Teufen
Tuttwil
Untereggen
St. Gallen
Chur
Aarau
Altstatten
Gais
Eschenz

St. Gallen
St. Gallen
Untereggen
Frauenfeld
Nussbaumen
Rheineck
Oltingen
Appenzell
Eggersriet
Arbon

St. Gallen
St. Gallen
Freidorf
Zurich
Aadorf
St.Gallen
Balgach
Wangi

Thal
Ebnat-Kappel
Buchs SG
Appenczell
Altstatten
Appenzell
St.Gallen

IG

1950
1964
1957
2014
2015
2014
1972
1992
1994
1962
1947
2012
1973
2009
2003
2003
2009
2008
1998
1988
1993
1941
1982
2012
1995
1968
1977
1970
1965
1982
1974
1996
1984
1976
2014
1994
1985
1965

Kat

M60+
OLM
Oom
M13
M17
M13
oM
oM
Om
OLm
M60+
M13
Om
M17
oM
oM
o]\
OLm
Om
OLm
Oom
M60+
M40+
M13
Om
(0] H\Y
Owm
OLm
M40+
OLm
M40+
oM
M40+
OLm
M13
OKM
Oom
M40+
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Schlusswertung OL CHALLENGE 2024

Rang Vorname/Name Wohnort JG Kat % 5 g? & o Total

a s & ) =

g

= 1) a

> g
123  Roland Deininger St. Gallen 1968 OLM ‘ ‘ 0 0
123 Rolf Schnellmann Wittenbach 1975 OLM ‘ 0 ‘ ‘ ‘ ’ 0 ‘ ‘ H 0 ‘ 0 ‘
123 Silvan Bérlocher St. Gallen 1996 oM 0
123 Silvan Federer St. Gallen 2007 oM 0 o
123 Silvan Herzog Thal 1998 oM 0 0 0
123 Simon Schénegger  Rheineck 1998 om 0 o
123 Thomas Eugster Reute 1980 OLM o0 0
123 Thomas Walter Speicher 196 oM 0 0 0 0 o0
123 Urs Eisenbart St. Gallen 1965 OLM ‘ ‘ 0
123 Urs Gruber Rossriti 1967 M40+ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ’ ‘ ‘ H 0 ‘ 0 ‘
123 Ursina Bachi Marwil 1980 M40+ 0 0
123 Veit Gabathuler Buchs 1988 ooMm 0o o
123 Viktor Schilter St. Gallen 1943 OKM 0 0O 0
123  Walter Sprecher Arbon 1941 M60+ ‘ 0 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ H ‘ 0 ‘
123 Willi Streuli Appenzell 1947 M60+ 0 0
123 Yannik Fuster Appenzell 1995 om o o
123 Yannis Bahler Eschenz 2000 OLM 0 0 0
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